
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

BID PROPOSAL 

 

 

 

PERRY COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE 

 

 

 

KENTON C. CANNON, P.E., P.S. 

PERRY COUNTY ENGINEER 

 

       

 

2025 

 

 

PROJECT:  PURCHASE OF CRUSHED LIMESTONE AGGREGATE 

      

Wednesday, 9:30 A.M., April 2, 2025 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



INVITATION AND SPECIFICATIONS 

FOR 

UNIT PRICE AGGREGATE BIDS 

 

 

 Sealed bids will be received by the Board of County Commissioners of Perry 

County, Ohio, at the Office of the County Commissioners, 212 South Main Street, New 

Lexington, Ohio 43764, until 9:30 AM, April 2, 2025, for the purchase of various sizes of 

crushed limestone aggregate which may be required by the Perry County Engineer's 

Department for fiscal year 2025. 

      

 The graded aggregate shall conform to the various sizes specified in Items 703.01 

and 703.04 and Table 703-1 of the Construction and Material Specifications of the State 

of Ohio, Department of Transportation dated January 1, 2005. 

 

 Bids to be submitted as follows: 

 

 Price per ton for No.'s 67, 57, 7, 8, 9, 4, 2, 411, 601,617, 304, sand and 

 grits (or screenings), cold mix and hot mix, F.O.B., at Vendor's Plant,  

 loaded on County trucks by Vendor. 

 

 Bids shall be filed on the proposal form furnished by the County and may be 

obtained from the County Commissioners, 212 South Main Street, New Lexington, Ohio 

43764, or the Perry County Engineer's Department, 2645 Old Somerset Rd., New 

Lexington, Ohio 43764, during regular business hours. 

        

 The Bidder is hereby advised that the County does not guarantee the actual 

quantities or various sizes of crushed limestone which may be purchased during the bid 

period.  Each successful bidder shall, if his bid is accepted, be required to furnish all of 

the actual requirements as ordered during the bid period and at the bid price. 

 

 Bids shall be filed in the Office of the Perry County Commissioners, 212 South 

Main Street, New Lexington, OH  43764, in sealed envelopes, plainly marked "2025 

AGGREGATE BID" on or before the time specified. 

 

 The Perry County Engineer and Board of Commissioners reserve the following 

rights which it deems to be in the best interest of the County: 

 

 1. The right to reject any and all bids or portions thereof. 

 2.  The right to award contracts on an item-by-item basis. 

 3. The right to waive any technicality or informality. 

 

 Bids will be opened at 9:30 A.M., April 2, 2025, at the County Commissioners 

Office, 212 South Main Street, New Lexington, OH  43764. 

 

 



PERRY COUNTY ENGINEER'S DEPARTMENT 

NEW LEXINGTON, OHIO 

 

UNIT PRICE AGGREGATE BIDS FOR 2025 

    

________________________________________________________________________ 

 

AGGREGATE SIZE      LOADED AT PLANT 

________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 67         $______________ 

 57          ______________ 

 7          ______________ 

 8          ______________ 

 9          ______________ 

 4          ______________ 

 2          ______________  

 411          ______________ 

 601          ______________ 

 617          ______________ 

 304          ______________ 

 SCREENINGS        ______________ 

 OTHER MATERIAL       ______________ 

 (Limestone Sand)       ______________ 

 Cold Mix        ______________ 

 404 Hot Mix        ______________ 

 

 

 

NOTES: UNIT PRICE IS TO BE BASED ON COST PER TON. 

 

  BIDS SHALL BE IN EFFECT FOR ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF BID. 

 

LIMESTONE SCREENINGS MAY BE NON-SPECIFICATION 

MATERIAL. 

 

     

 BIDDER’S NAME _______________________________________ DATE _________ 

 

ADDRESS______________________________________________________________ 

 

CITY, STATE, ZIP _______________________________________________________ 

 

PHONE NUMBER _______________________________________________________ 


